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About us
TVT Tekstil Dış Ticaret ve Danışmanlık Ltd. Şti. has been operating textile 
and textile machinery business in Turkey and around countries since 
1997.

Esair Fabric, which is a registered mark of TVT Tekstil, is developed by TVT 
Tekstil after heavy R&D study to design and produce fabric air ducts for 
each project’s specific requirements. 

Esair Fabric is the first and only domestically fabric air duct producer 
company of Turkey.
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PERFORATED HOLE FLOW
Air distribution is provided by specified 
directions and rows of perforated holes that 
are cut with laser on the duct.
Hole Size: 4-14 mm
Middle Range
Cooling - Heating

NOZZLE FLOW
Air is distributed by nozzles mounted on laser cut 
large holes on the duct.
Hole Size: 18,36 mm
Long Range
Cooling - Heating
 

MICRO HOLE FLOW
Air is uniformly distributed through the 

micro holes by laser cut in specified gaps 
and sizes on the fabric. 

Hole Size: 120-500 µm
Short - Middle Range

Cooling

HIGH THROW FLOW
Air is distributed by laser cut wide spared 

large holes on the duct. 
Hole Size: 15-60 mm

Long Range
Cooling - Heating

Flow Types

Single Rail Suspension Double Rail
Suspension

Semi Circle Duct
Double Rail
Suspension

Single Rope Suspension Double Rope Suspension

H- Rail
Suspension

≈ ALUMINIUM RAIL SUSPENSION

≈ STAINLESS ROPE SUSPENSION

Suspension and Assembly
FABRIC FLOW 
Air is distributed through fabric surface by its 
permeable structure. 
Air Permeability: Fabric structure can be 
designed according to required air flow rate 
in 120 Pa.
Short Range
Cooling
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ESAIR Fabric Types and Properties

1/1 PLAIN TYPE
≈ %100 Poliester
≈ Unit weight 270 gr/m2 ± 5
≈ High tenacity
≈ After washing, unshrinkability of fabric is around +%1.
≈ Air permeability is 100 ± 20 m3/h-m2 under 120 Pa pressure.
≈ Standard Anti-bacterial treatment (AATCC 100 Test Certificate).
≈ Optional frame retardant treatment (EN 13501-1 Fire Classification Certificate) and 

anti-static treatment (EN 1149-1 Test Certificate).
 
3/1 TYPE
≈ %100 Poliester
≈ Unit weight 260 gr/m2 ± 5
≈ High tenacity
≈ After washing, unshrinkability of fabric is around +%1.
≈ Air permeability is 250 ± 25 m3/h-m2 under 120 Pa pressure, new fabric structures can be 

designed for different flow rates.
≈ Standard Anti-bacterial treatment (AATCC 100 Test Certificate).
≈ Optional frame retardant treatment (EN 13501-1 Fire Classification Certificate) and 

anti-static treatment (EN 1149-1 Test Certificate).
 
2X2 TYPE
≈ %100 Poliester
≈ Unit weight 285 gr/m2 ± 5
≈ High tenacity
≈ After washing, unshrinkability of fabric is around +%1.
≈ Air permeability is 50 ± 10 m3/h-m2 under 120 Pa pressure.
≈ Standard Anti-bacterial treatment (AATCC 100 Test Certificate).
≈ Optional frame retardant treatment (EN 13501-1 Fire Classification Certificate) and 

anti-static treatment (EN 1149-1 Test Certificate).
 
TREVIRA
≈ Specially woven fabric produced by %100 Poliester Trevira CS yarn.
≈ Unit weight 285 gr/m2 ± 5
≈ High tenacity
≈ After washing, unshrinkability of fabric is around +%1.
≈ Air permeability is 40 ± 5 m3/h-m2 under 120 Pa pressure.
≈ Standard Frame retardant treatment (EN 13501-1 Fire Classification Certificate)
≈ Optional anti-bacterial treatment (AATCC 100 Test Certificate) and anti-static treatment 

(EN 1149-1 Test Certificate).
 
AIR AND WATER IMPERMEABLE TYPE
All fabric types detailed above can be made air and water impermeable by applying 
different coatings.

Practical Note
Static pressure at the middle of the fabric duct should be at least 2 times of dynamic pressure
at the entrance of the fabric duct.

RE
N

K
LE

R

RE
N

K
 K

O
D

UGreen
Dark Gray
Light Yellow
White
Dark Blue

P 340
P190
P234
P010
P458

800 mm 710 mm

630 mm

560 mm

500 mm

400 mm

315 mm

250 mm

180 mm

Ai
r F

lo
w

 R
at

e 
(m

3 /h
)

Acceptable Ideal Dangerous

17.000

16.150

15.300

14.400

13.600

12.750

11.900

11.050

10.200

9350

8500

7650

6800

5950

5100

4250

3400

2550

1700

850

0
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Speed (m/s)

10 11 12

Conical
Equalizer

Area 

17
00

 m
m

16
00

 m
m

15
00

 m
m

14
00

 m
m

13
00

 m
m

1250 mm

1120 mm

1100 mm

1000 mm

970 mm

900 mm

860 mm
800 mm

Ai
r F

lo
w

 R
at

e 
(m

3 /h
)

Acceptable Ideal Dangerous

75.000

71.400

68.000

64.600

61.200

57.800

54.400

51.000

47.600

44.200

40.800

37.400

34.000

30.600

27.200

23.800

20.400

17.000

0
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Speed (m/s)

10 11 12

Conical
Equalizer

Area 

C
O

LO
R 

C
H

A
RT

Duct Diameter Selection

Calculations - Pressure Loss

≈ PRESSURE
 LOSS IN
 CONNECTION
 DUCTS

p
d

p
d 

: Dynamic loss in connection ducts [Pa]

C : Friction coefficient of connection ducts

h
v
 : Velocity head [Pa]

C h
v

= Connection Duct C Coe�cient
Reduction 0,25

Elbow 0,27

Y-Duct 0,30

T-Duct 0,37

≈  PRESSURE
 LOSS IN
 CIRCULAR
 DUCTS

P : Friction loss (pa)

L : Duct length (m)

d
e
 : Duct diameter (mm)

V : Air speed (m/s)

Q : Air flow rate (L/s)

f : Friction coefficient

P

L
3x107 ƒ

Q
( (d

e

1,82

4.86
=

Esair 1/1 f = 0,975

Esair 1/3 f = 0,980

Esair 2/2 f = 0,977

h
v
 = 0,6137 v2
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Certificates
≈  EN 13501 Fire Classification Report

≈ AATCC 100 Anti-Bacterial Test Report
≈ DIN EN 1149-1 Anti-Static Test Report

ESAIR FABRIC Textile (Fabric) Air Ducts
TVT Tekstil Dış Ticaret ve Danışmanlık Ltd.Şti.
Istoc Trade Center, 35.Block, No: 7
Bagcilar / Istanbul / TURKEY
P: +90 212 659 49 71 M: +90 507 931 04 20 
info@esairfabric.com.tr - esairfabric.com

FABRIC DUCT WASHING INSTRUCTIONS
≈ Fabric duct should be washed under 40 °C with standard detergant.
≈ As Esair Fabric, we suggest our customers to use our ALKAOIL washing detergant and 

ALKADEZ anti-bacterial detergant which are especially influental on heavy and bacteria dirts.
≈ We are also providing customized washing operation for all type of fabric ducts by using 

our improved detergants in special industrial washing machines.
All of the informations and images in this catalogue purposes to inform, they are non-binding because they can be changed in 
time and requirements.


